

CNR. NO. WBBK090002222021

Order No.09

Date. 04/04/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused persons namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa Majhi and Kabita Majhi and prosecution evidence.

All the four accused persons are produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Arun Majhi is present, he is examined , cross examined as P.W-1 and on his instance thumb impression on the written complaint is marked as X for identification, thumb impression on the carbon copy of inquest report dated- 17/05/2022 conducted by police is marked as 'X/1' for identification, thumb impression on the seizure list dated 25/05/2021 between 12.25 hrs to 12.55 hrs is marked as 'X/2' for identification, One letter dated- 17/05/2021 is marked as 'X/3' for identification and this witness is discharged.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa Majhi and Kabita Majhi , they are remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons file a petition.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 22/04/2022 for hearing of the petition filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Fix 30/05/2022 for production of the accused persons namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa Majhi and Kabita Majhi and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to C.S.W-7 accordingly.

I.O is directed to produce the seized articles on the next date i.e on 30/05/2022.

JO CODE- WB01399