

**ST 24(2)2022
SC 84 of 2021**

CNR. NO. WBBK090002222021

Order No.18
Date. 14/12/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused persons namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa Majhi and Kabita Majhi and prosecution evidence.

All the four accused persons are produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

From the record it is revealed that in this case summon has been issued to CSW-7, Biswanth Goswami @ Biswajit, Vill- Machatora, P.S- Simlapal, Dist- Bankura through I/C Simlapal P.S on 05/12/2022, but today no any report is received regarding service of the said summon or otherwise.

Let show cause be issued to the I/C Simlapal P.S why any report in respect of service of summon to CSW-7 or otherwise has not been sent to this court by the next date fixed.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa Majhi and Kabita Majhi , they are remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

Fix 03-02-2023 and 04-02-2023 for filing of show cause by the I/C Simlapal P.S. production of the accused persons namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa Majhi and Kabita Majhi and prosecution evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C Simlapal P.S for compliance.

Let summon be issued to the CSW- 7,8 for 03-02-2023 and to CSW- 9,10 for 04-02-2023 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399