

SC 84 of 2021
ST 24(02)2022

CNR. NO. WBBK090002222021

Order No. 76
Date.22.01.2024

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused persons and personal examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of the Cr. p.c.

All the four accused persons namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa majhi and Kabita Majhi are produced from Bankura District Correctional Home through.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

personal examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of the Cr. p.c. is not held.

Considering the seriousness of allegations against the accused persons namely Patit @ Hegu Majhi, Sunil Majhi, Tumpa majhi and Kabita Majhi, they are remanded to J/C till next date Fix 12.02.2025 for production of the accused persons and personal examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of the Cr. p.c.

JO CODE- WB00638